



Quote Id: 18784725

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234 214-630-3300 harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Prepared For:

City Of North Richland Hills Iron Horse Golf Course

Proposal For:

Delivering Dealer:

Monty Hambrick

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234

214-630-3300 harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Prepared By:
MONTY HAMBRICK
817-454-8829
monty.hambrick@austinturf.com

Date: 09 January 2019 Offer Expires: 08 February 2019

Confidential





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234 214-630-3300 harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Equipment Total

City Of North Richland Hills Iron Horse Golf Course 6200 Skylark Cir Fort Worth, TX 76180 Business: 817-485-6666 Delivering Dealer: Austin Turf & Tractor Monty Hambrick 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Phone: 214-630-3300

\$ 79,203.96

Mobile: 817-454-8829 monty.hambrick@austinturf.com

Quote ID: 18784725
Created On: 09 January 2019
Last Modified On: 09 January 2019
Expiration Date: 08 February 2019

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	\$ 76,465.40	\$ 59,875.40 X	1	=	\$ 59,875.40
Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc B Price Effective Date: January 9, 2019	Equip, Irrigation 529-	17 (PG 67 CG 70)			
JOHN DEERE 2032R Compact Utility Tractor (25 PTO hp)	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 19,328.56 X	1	=	\$ 19,328.56
Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc B Price Effective Date: January 9, 2019	Equip, Irrigation 529-	17 (PG 67 CG 70)			

Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 79,203.96
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 79,203.96
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 79,203.96
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 79,203.96
Salesperson : X	Accepted B	y : X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234 214-630-3300 harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
Calcopercer: X	



Selling Equipment



Customer Name: CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS IRON HORSE GOLF Quote Id: 18784725

COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234

214-630-3300

harry.jukes@austinturf.com

JOHN DEERE 7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation Suggested List *

529-17 (PG 67 CG 70)

\$ 76,465.40

Price Effective Date: January 9, 2019

Selling Price * \$ 59,875.40

		* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended	
					∆ moun t	Price	Contract	

				Amount	Pr	ice	Contract
							Price
1424TC	7700A PrecisionCut Fairway	1	\$ 57,375.00	22.00 \$ 12,622.50	\$ 44,752	.50	\$ 44,752.50
	Mower						

					Amount	Price	Contract
1424TC	7700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	1	\$ 57,375.00	22.00	\$ 12,622.50	\$ 44,752.50	\$ 44,752.50
	•	Stai	ndard Options	- Per Unit			
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other countries (English/ Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1190	2WD Traction Unit	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1208	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 8- blade Cutting Units	1	\$ 14,505.00	22.00	\$ 3,191.10	\$ 11,313.90	\$ 11,313.90
1307	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	1	\$ 2,070.00	22.00	\$ 455.40	\$ 1,614.60	\$ 1,614.60
1401	QA7 Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	1	\$ 330.00	22.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 257.40	\$ 257.40
9756	(5) 22 In. Smooth Roller Scrapers	1	\$ 225.00	22.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 175.50	\$ 175.50
9764	Canopy	1	\$ 598.00	22.00	\$ 131.56	\$ 466.44	\$ 466.44
	Standard Options Total		\$ 17,728.00		\$ 3,900.16	\$ 13,827.84	\$ 13,827.84
	Dealer Atta	ach	ments/Non-Co	ntract/Ope	n Market		
TCA19587	ROLLER SCRAPER MOUNT KIT	5	\$ 61.22	22.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 47.75	\$ 238.76
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 61.22		\$ 13.47	\$ 47.75	\$ 238.76
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
			Other Charg	ges			
	Freight	1	\$ 96.00			\$ 96.00	· ·
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 960.30			\$ 960.30	
	Other Charges Total		\$ 1,056.30			\$ 1,056.30	\$ 1,056.30



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 18784725 Customer Name: CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS IRON HORSE GOLF

COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor 2098 Valley View Lane Farmers Branch, TX 75234 214-630-3300

harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Suggested Price		\$ 59,875.40
Total Selling Price	\$ 76,220.52	\$ 16,536.13 \$ 59,684.39 \$ 59,875.40

IOUNI DEEDE 2022D Compost Htility Trootor (25 DTO bp)

	JOHN DEERE 203	2R (Compact	Utility I ra	ictor (25 i	Onp)	
Contract	:: TX BuyBoard Grounds N	Mtnc	Equip, Irriga	ation		Sug	gested List *
	529-17 (PG 67 CG 70)					\$	22,950.00
Price Eff	fective Date: January 9,	2019)			S	elling Price *
						\$	19,328.56
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1532LV	2032R Compact Utility Tractor (25 PTO hp)	1	\$ 22,759.00	16.00	\$ 3,641.44	\$ 19,117.56	\$ 19,117.56
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1795	Less Loader	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4061	Less iMatch Quick Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5207	14-17.5 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Bias Ply	1	\$ -62.00	16.00	\$ -9.92	\$ -52.08	\$ -52.08
6207	22 Y Q FO 1/1 / ADD D2 Turf	1 1	¢ 62 00	16.00	¢ 10 00	¢ 52.02	¢ 52.02

		Stan	dard Options -	Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1795	Less Loader	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4061	Less iMatch Quick Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5207	14-17.5 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Bias Ply	1	\$ -62.00	16.00	\$ -9.92	\$ -52.08	\$ -52.08
6207	23X8.50-14 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Bias Ply	1	\$ -63.00	16.00	\$ -10.08	\$ -52.92	\$ -52.92
	Standard Options Total		\$ -125.00		\$ -20.00	\$ -105.00	\$ -105.00
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
			Other Charge	es			
	Freight	1	\$ 96.00			\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 220.00			\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
	Other Charges Total		\$ 316.00			\$ 316.00	\$ 316.00
	Suggested Price					•	\$ 19,328.56
Total Call	ing Price		¢ 22 050 00		¢ 2 624 44 6	10 220 FE (10 220 EC

Total Selling Price \$ 22,950.00 \$ 3,621.44 \$ 19,328.56 \$ 19,328.56